Rua de Nachi ngwea, 389, Maputo, Mozanbi que

Maput o I nternational Schoo

M nisteirio da E ducagdo Repzi blica Popul ar de Myganbi que

Dat e: 02-10-1989

Ref: 341/1S/ 89

To the Chief Representative

ANC (S.A)

MAPUTO

Dear Sir,

We were inforned by the UNDP that the payment of fees for a nunber
of ANC students for 1988 and 1989 has been authorized by the UNESCO
headquarters includi ng an additional anmunt which should be paid

to your office for transport and other costs.

Considering that there are still fees outstanding for the past years
and that as yet no authorization for payment has cone for the 5
students who entered the school this year, W kindly request you to
authorize UNDP in witing to pay the total anmpunt authorized into
the school account. | hope you understand that with the present
bui | di ng programe the school cannot afford to have | arge anmpunts of
f ees out st andi ng.

Thanki ng you in advance for your co-operation

Yours Sincerely

ffo"

The Directags

Tkk$hOne 742131



Maput o I nternational School

Ministe' rio da E ducagdo Repdbl z’ ca Popul ar de Moganbi que

few 575/3 0.

Dat e: 28-03-1990

Ref: 116/1S/ 90

ANC (SA)

Rua Comandant e Joao Bel o

MAPUTO

Dear Sir or Madam

| would like to informyou that | amleaving ny job as Director
0% t he Maputo International School and will be taking up another
reeponeibility within the Mnistry of Education on the let April
1990.

To take nmy place, H s Excellency the Mnister of Education has
appoi nted Me. FELICITY TDWNSEND who several of you may know as
teacher ot English and Director of the Upper School during the
period 1985 - 1787.

I wish to thank you $or all the support and COonEFati Dn you
have given to nme during the years of my directorship, which
enabl ed the school to develop in nmany ways. | hope that you wll
continue this constructive relationship with my successor for
the benefit of the students of this school.

Yours sincerely

Rua de Nacl zz’ ngwea, 389, Maputo, Mdzanbi que Tel ephone 742131



Dear Parents,

He would like to informyou that the fees for 1990 will have to
go up substantially for the foll owlng reasons:

- to nmeet the ever rising costs of the functioning of the
school ;

- to inmprove staff salaries and conditions;

- to becone financially self-gufficient.

Therefore the TU TI ON FEES fees for the 1980 schooj year have
been fixed at:

2250 USD per year (750 3 per term for the secondary schoo
1800 USD per year (600 $ per tern) for the primary schoo

Ali students are required to pay a YEARLY REGQ STRATI ON FEE of
5,000 H$. t

Payment s shoul d be made during the foll ow ng periods:

first term 11 Dec 1389 - 31 Jan 1930

second term 30 Apr $.11 Hay 1980

third term 8 Aug - 2t 8kg i 890

We wel cone paynents for two terms or the whole year in advance.
In the case of paynents not being nade during the above peri 0&s.
a further 30 days will be allowed for paynment incluaing aiZO $
suppl enentary fee per student per termfor |ate piynent.
Payments can be made at the follow ng hours: from07.30 to 14.00
(during hoiidays: from08.00 to 14.00).

Parents of new students are requested to pay a BOOK DEPCSI T
which is to be used if a Child | oses or danages school books or
materials. The anpbunt is 20 s G 50 $ for esch primary or
secondary student respectively, toalimt of 100 $ per famly.
The book deposit wiil be tetaily or partly returned when the
student ieaves the school for good.

Cheques. tr erst cheques or transfer slips shaul & be handed
over to the 5

nmt

i 01 affice. Only the school uil2 eeliyep then to

the bank, he Soho | doee’ not take reSpon51lbility for bank ’
statenments not re

i TEG Ty at the b.

ank. V., , . u, .

On a transfer slip, please state clearly thSLHAI eS 6f the;
Students ydu are paying for. Al bank statenents, referring to

tHe paynment sf fees till he collected by the school. In the case
cf urgent departures, cheques or transfer slips should be given
to the school at |least |1Q da35 1n adwance; H

Receggt ebi dnt henxet r ensf er sgcanebeecal | eCted fromthe office 10
days gitergbqqggi ng 1Q tae tnaneeer slip

Ceoeeraetetuhb ifchsntract d by the ndzatbxcenl gdgeri ngnt O:
State institutions and are eligible for red dtion ire, reque3te&
to hand in an up-totdate statenment on,the joint ranrgy incdne
ustng the respective school form " ' t 3,35-1

3y other rsquests for reductidn' ciil be conSidefed Wthi: the
framework &# the objectives of the sencol

Any Students ahc_h;ve not pai & the fees’ on_tine’ hil gy5e-tgken_u
fr ? the schogl _rollt ~’

Thanki ng you in advanCe for jdqr, cqeoperatlon.e f

Yours Siecerely

xXx Mx _H. . . . ..

4., FPVWMH ot . . - L L L

Frieda Cvervest f _eJe 't e t’

Hapt h; 7t h.uece3ber LESSAHH
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